SMITH

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married: (1%)

PURCELL

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married: (2")

WHYTE

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Smith
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Newland
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Smith
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

SP0026

Ernest Edmund

c 1874
5 Feb 1937 (63)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

1845 - 1925
1845 - 1922

William (Bricky)
Ellen Elizabeth Harriet Wing

19 Sep 1896

Harriet Eliza

11 Dec 1879 Masterton, NZ
24 Jun 1901 (22) Foxton, NZ
Foxton, NZ, cemetery
James 1852 - 1880
Eliza Sarah Gillam 1843 - 1921
29 Dec 1904
Kate Valentine
18 Aug 1878 Foxton, NZ
15 May 1964 (86) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

1842 - 1882
1845 - 1908

Andrew James
Mary Ann Taylor

Eileen Myrtle
23 Aug 1897
3 Feb 1974 (77)
Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

14 Feb 1917

Edmund (Ted)
18 Oct 1890
7 Mar 1985 (95)
Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Hazel Myrtiene Victoria
24 May 1899
4 Dec 1970 (71)

Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ, cremated

27 Feb 1929

Middlesex, England

Marton
Marton

Foxton

Foxton
Foxton



Dawson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Smith
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Mathews
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Smith
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Caldwell
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Smith
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Notes:

Arthur John
24 Feb 1892 Grey Valley, NZ
18 Mar 1937 (45) Opunake, NZ
Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Laurel Ellen Sarah
14 Jun 1900
9 Jan 1987 (87)
Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

17 Feb 1926

Samuel Cauldwell
25 Jan 1881
20 Nov 1966 (85)
Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Maurice Russell
28 May 1906
17 Jun 1987 (81)
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

27 Dec 1933

Elizabeth Florence
8 Jun 1908
24 Oct 1971 (63)
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Wallace (Jock)
22 Mar 1922 Hastings, NZ
14 Jul 1944 (22) Arezzo, Italy KIA
Arezzo war cemetery, Toscano, Italy
& commemorated on mother’s headstone at Tiro Tiro Rd, Levin, NZ
WW?2, Service No 437078, Private, 25" Infantry Battalion

On 1905 unofficial census as a farmer with 4 people & 1 building

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Electoral Rolls:

1896
1899
1900

SP0026

Ernest Harriet

Dannevirke Tailor

Dannevirke Tailor

Dannevirke Tailor Dannevirke Married

2
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1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963

1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981

Levin

Levin

Levin

Waipawa
Waipawa
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

108 Salisbury St
108 Salisbury St
108 Salisbury St

Edmund
Ngaere
Ngaere
Ngaere
Utiku
Utiku
Utiku
Utiku
Utiku
Ruhukia
Ruhukia
Ruhukia
Ruhukia
Ruhukia
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Auctioneer
Auctioneer
Land Salesman
Auctioneer
Auctioneer
Auctioneer
Auctioneer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Kate
Levin
Levin
Levin
Waipawa
Waipawa
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Levin
Levin
Levin

Eileen

Utiku
Utiku
Utiku
Utiku
Utiku
Rihukia
Rihukia
Rihukia
Rihukia
Rihukia
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
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1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1969

1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981

1928
1931
1935

Arthur
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Opunaki
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Wanstead
Hamilton
Mauriceville
Mosgiel
Mosgiel
Stratford

Samuel

Te Awamutu
Te Awamutu
Te Awamutu
Kawakawa
Kawakawa
Marton
Marton
Marton
Marton

New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
Tokoroa
Tokoroa
Hamilton

Maurice
Hastings
Wellington
Napier

Printer
Printer

Linotype Operator
Linotype Operator
Linotype Operator

Mechanic

Builder
Builder
Builder
Linesman
Linesman
Linesman
Linesman
Linesman
Linesman
Overseer
Overseer
Overseer
Overseer
Overseer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Hazel

Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Opunaki

Laurel

Marton
Marton
Marton
Marton
N P

N P

N P

N P

N P

N P
Tokoroa
Tokoroa
Hamilton
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Elizabeth

Ohakune
Napier

Nurse
Nurse
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow

Spinster
Married
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1938
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987

Wellington
Trafalgar St
Trafalgar St

61 Trafalgar St
61 Trafalgar St
61 Trafalgar St
61 Trafalgar St
61 Trafalgar St
61 Trafalgar St
12 Trafalgar St
12 Trafalgar St
29 Kawiu Rd
29 Kawiu Rd
29 Kawiu Rd
Otaki

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Art Master
School Master
Teacher
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Wellington
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



