SMITH Ernest Edmund

<mark>Born:</mark> Died: Buried:	c 1874 5 Feb 1937 (63) Karori cemetery, Wellington, N	Middlesex, Englan	d
Father: Mother:		1845 – 1925 1845 – 1922	Marton Marton
Married: (1 ^s	^t) 19 Sep 1896		
PURCELL	Harriet Eliza		
Born: Died: Buried:	11 Dec 1879 24 Jun 1901 (22) Foxton, NZ, cemetery	Masterton, NZ Foxton, NZ	
Father: Mother:	James Eliza Sarah Gillam	1852 - 1880 1843 - 1921	Foxton
Married: (2 ^r	rd) 29 Dec 1904		
WHYTE	Kate Valentine		
Born: Died: Buried:	18 Aug 1878 15 May 1964 (86) Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, I	Foxton, NZ Levin, NZ NZ	

Father:	Andrew James	1842 - 1882	Foxton
Mother:	Mary Ann Taylor	1845 - 1908	Foxton

Children:

Smith	Eileen Myrtle
Born:	23 Aug 1897
Died:	3 Feb 1974 (77)
Buried:	Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Married: 14 Feb 1917

Newland Edmund (Ted)

Born:18 Oct 1890Died:7 Mar 1985 (95)Buried:Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Smith

Hazel Myrtiene Victoria

Born:	24 May 1899
Died:	4 Dec 1970 (71)
Buried:	Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ, cremated

Married: 27 Feb 1929

Dawson Arthur John

Born:24 Feb 1892Grey Valley, NZDied:18 Mar 1937 (45)Opunake, NZBuried:Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Smith

Laurel Ellen Sarah

Born:14 Jun 1900Died:9 Jan 1987 (87)Buried:Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 17 Feb 1926

Mathews Samuel Cauldwell

Born:25 Jan 1881Died:20 Nov 1966 (85)Buried:Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Smith Maurice Russell

Born:28 May 1906Died:17 Jun 1987 (81)Buried:Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 27 Dec 1933

Caldwell Elizabeth Florence

Born:8 Jun 1908Died:24 Oct 1971 (63)Buried:Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Smith Wallace (Jock)

Born:22 Mar 1922Hastings, NZDied:14 Jul 1944 (22)Arezzo, ItalyKIABuried:Arezzo war cemetery, Toscano, Italy
& commemorated on mother's headstone at Tiro Tiro Rd, Levin, NZ
WW2, Service No 437078, Private, 25th Infantry Battalion

Notes:

On 1905 unofficial census as a farmer with 4 people & 1 building

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Electoral Rolls:

	Ernest		Harriet	
1896	Dannevirke	Tailor		
1899	Dannevirke	Tailor		
1900	Dannevirke	Tailor	Dannevirke I	Married

SP0026

			Kate	
1905	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1908	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1911	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1914	Waipawa	Auctioneer	Waipawa	Married
1919	Waipawa	Auctioneer	Waipawa	Married
1922	Hastings	Land Salesman	Hastings	Married
1925	Hastings	Auctioneer	Hastings	Married
1928	Hastings	Auctioneer	Hastings	Married
1931	Hastings	Auctioneer	Hastings	Married
1935	Hastings	Auctioneer	Hastings	Married
1938			Hastings	Widow
1941			Hastings	Widow
1943			Hastings	Widow
1946			Hastings	Widow
1949			Hastings	Widow
1954			Hastings	Widow
1957	108 Salisbury St		Levin	Widow
1960	108 Salisbury St		Levin	Widow
1963	108 Salisbury St		Levin	Widow
	Edmund		Eileen	
1911	Ngaere	Farmer		
	Nyacic	i ai i i ei		
1914	Ngaere	Farmer		
	-			
1914	Ngaere	Farmer	Utiku	Married
1914 1919	Ngaere Ngaere	Farmer Farmer	Utiku Utiku	Married Married
1914 1919 1922	Ngaere Ngaere Utiku	Farmer Farmer Farmer		
1914 1919 1922 1925	Ngaere Ngaere Utiku Utiku	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Utiku	Married
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928	Ngaere Ngaere Utiku Utiku Utiku	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Utiku Utiku	Married Married
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931	Ngaere Ngaere Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Utiku Utiku Utiku	Married Married Married
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935	Ngaere Ngaere Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku	Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	Ngaere Ngaere Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Ruhukia	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Rihukia	Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941	Ngaere Ngaere Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Ruhukia Ruhukia	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Rihukia Rihukia	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943	Ngaere Ngaere Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Ruhukia Ruhukia Ruhukia	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Rihukia Rihukia Rihukia	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946	Ngaere Ngaere Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Ruhukia Ruhukia Ruhukia Ruhukia	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Rihukia Rihukia Rihukia Rihukia	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Ngaere Ngaere Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Ruhukia Ruhukia Ruhukia Ruhukia Ruhukia	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Utiku Utiku Utiku Rihukia Rihukia Rihukia Rihukia Rihukia	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1944 1949 1954	Ngaere Ngaere Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Ruhukia Ruhukia Ruhukia Ruhukia Ruhukia Hamilton	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Storeman	Utiku Utiku Utiku Rihukia Rihukia Rihukia Rihukia Rihukia Hamilton	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1944 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957	Ngaere Ngaere Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Ruhukia Ruhukia Ruhukia Ruhukia Ruhukia Hamilton Hamilton	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Storeman Storeman	Utiku Utiku Utiku Rihukia Rihukia Rihukia Rihukia Rihukia Hamilton	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1954 1957 1960	Ngaere Ngaere Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Ruhukia Ruhukia Ruhukia Ruhukia Ruhukia Hamilton Hamilton	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Storeman Storeman	Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Rihukia Rihukia Rihukia Rihukia Hamilton Hamilton	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1957 1960 1963	Ngaere Ngaere Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Ruhukia Ruhukia Ruhukia Ruhukia Ruhukia Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Storeman Storeman Retired	Utiku Utiku Utiku Rihukia Rihukia Rihukia Rihukia Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966	Ngaere Ngaere Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Ruhukia Ruhukia Ruhukia Ruhukia Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Storeman Storeman Retired Retired	Utiku Utiku Utiku Rihukia Rihukia Rihukia Rihukia Rihukia Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Ngaere Ngaere Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Ruhukia Ruhukia Ruhukia Ruhukia Ruhukia Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Storeman Storeman Storeman Retired Retired	Utiku Utiku Utiku Rihukia Rihukia Rihukia Rihukia Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972	Ngaere Ngaere Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Utiku Ruhukia Ruhukia Ruhukia Ruhukia Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Storeman Storeman Storeman Retired Retired Retired	Utiku Utiku Utiku Rihukia Rihukia Rihukia Rihukia Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

	Arthur		Hazel	
1919	Taihape	Printer		
1922	Taihape	Printer		
1925	Taihape	Linotype Operator	Taihape	Nurse
1928	Taihape	Linotype Operator	Taihape	Nurse
1931	Taihape	Linotype Operator	Taihape	Married
1935	Opunaki	Mechanic	Opunaki	Married
1938	Dannevirke	Heename	Opunaki	Widow
1941	Dannevirke			Widow
1943	Dannevirke			Widow
1946	Wanstead			Widow
1940	Hamilton			Widow
1949	Mauriceville			Widow
1954	Mosgiel			Widow
1957	Mosgiel			Widow
	Stratford			Widow
1969	Stratioru			WIGOW
	Samuel		Laurel	
1905	Te Awamutu	Builder		
1908	Te Awamutu	Builder		
1911	Te Awamutu	Builder		
1914	Kawakawa	Linesman		
1919	Kawakawa	Linesman		
1928	Marton	Linesman	Marton	Married
1931	Marton	Linesman	Marton	Married
1935	Marton	Linesman	Marton	Married
1938	Marton	Linesman	Marton	Married
1941	New Plymouth	Overseer	ΝΡ	Married
1943	New Plymouth	Overseer	ΝΡ	Married
1946	New Plymouth	Overseer	ΝΡ	Married
1949	New Plymouth	Overseer	ΝΡ	Married
1954	New Plymouth	Overseer	ΝΡ	Married
1957	New Plymouth	Retired	ΝΡ	Married
1960	Tokoroa	Retired	Tokoroa	Married
1963	Tokoroa	Retired	Tokoroa	Married
1966	Hamilton	Retired	Hamilton	Married
1969			Auckland	Widow
1972			Auckland	Widow
1975			Auckland	Widow
1978			Auckland	Widow
1981			Auckland	Widow
	Maurice		Elizabeth	
1928	Hastings	Teacher		
1931	Wellington	Teacher	Ohakune	Spinster
1935	Napier	Teacher	Napier	Married

1938	Wellington	Teacher	Wellington	Married
1943	Trafalgar St	Teacher	Levin	Married
1946	Trafalgar St	Teacher	Levin	Married
1949	61 Trafalgar St	Teacher	Levin	Married
1954	61 Trafalgar St	Teacher	Levin	Married
1957	61 Trafalgar St	Teacher	Levin	Married
1960	61 Trafalgar St	Art Master	Levin	Married
1963	61 Trafalgar St	School Master	Levin	Married
1966	61 Trafalgar St	Teacher	Levin	Married
1969	12 Trafalgar St	Retired	Levin	Married
1972	12 Trafalgar St	Retired		
1975	29 Kawiu Rd	Retired		
1978	29 Kawiu Rd	Retired		
1981	29 Kawiu Rd	Retired		
1987	Otaki	Retired		